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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE g BEFORE THE
E/S of Sand Dollar Way
W of Harewood Park Road % DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election District
6" Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(12831 Sand Dollar Way)

David and Lori Metz
Petitioners * CASE NO., 06-625-A

I I I T S SR T T S I R I

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matier comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Admintstrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, David and Lori Metz,
The variance requesi is for property located at 12831 Sand Dollar Way. The vatiance request is
from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit an
accessory siructure (swimming pool) to be located in the side and rear yard in lieu of the required
rcar yard only. The subject property and requesied reliel are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1.

The Petitioners state that their property is pie shaped which makes the side yard larger
than the rear yard. There is not enough room in the rear yard to install the proposed pool. The
proposed pool is 25 feet round and will have a deck with locking gate.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment letter was received from the Bureau of

Development Plans Review dated June 27, 2006 which contains restrictions, copy of which is

attached herelo and made a part hercof.
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Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-sireet parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficully or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permiiled
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street patking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on June 15, 2006, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, thete is no
evidence in the file to indicale that the requested variance would adversely affecl the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,

™

strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.
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Pursuant 1o the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissionet {for Baltimore
County, this 13% of July, 2006, that a variance {rom Section 400.1 of the Ballimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), t0 permit an accessory structure (swimming pool) to be located 1n

the side and rear yard in lieu of the required rear yard only be and is hereby GRANTED, subject

to the following:

1 The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
s at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petiiioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2 There is a 10-foot wide revertible slope casement along the Harewood Park Road
right-of-way. The Petitioner may place the pool in this easement but shall be
responsible for moving the pool if the County wishes 10 orade in the easement.

3. Petitioner shall have a copy of this order recorded in the land records to give notice Lo
any future buyers of this property of the encroachment of the pool onto this easement.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Ordet.

JOI-\,&Q\NL e‘f\f\ﬂt,uqf/gu a,

V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:pz
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

July 13, 2006

DAVID AND LORI METZ
12831 SAND DOLLAR WAY
BALTIMORE MD 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-625-A
Property: 12831 Sand Dollar Way

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Metz:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals cletk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

W&An \J) w
John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:pz

Enclosure

'!

F . h éﬁ“ County Cowrts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suile 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
' www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _/A831 SAND Vo llar way
which is presently zoned DR & -5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Lz ¢y , 1 Bz R

"T“c} Perm:# Cen CACLEJJG::y o")(-r”\.?c)'fuaf‘(‘;-‘_-} Cjusv\ffm}wfp:j" 0)0::5/) f?L'Q bc;
[ocated i He side cnol recer ywo(/ in ey Uﬂ e r7uwég{

e Y*’:;f‘(‘){ | c}ﬂfyﬁ

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Coun'ty, to the zoning law of Baltimore Couniy, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. !

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. | | |
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L.essee: Legal Owner(s):
_ . Pavid S Mmelz
Name - Type or Print Na;oe - Type or Print
Signature | Signature Qf
J ,
~Oor 1 L. MetZ
Address - Telephone No. . Name,. Type or Print
City State ~ Zip Code ignature TN
Attorney For Petitioner: 2231 _Sand Dellar Way Y1033577Y3
. Address ' Telephone No.
Po\timore MmD 21220
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative (o be Contacted:
Signature
PAVD § meET2
Company Name ’
[2%3) SAND Deltar LuAy  410-335-7193
Address - Telephone No, Address | Telephone No.
T3ALTimg aed mo L1220
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formaliy denﬁndﬂd and/or F:und to be r:;uired, it is ordered by the Zun_irig Commissicner EfﬂBaltimm’E Cuunty,=
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requifed by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimoré County

CASENO, OG- GZS A . .. — Roviewdsy TF  ose &7/ 0c
REV 10/25/0%c /\’\\QQ\O . Estimated Posting Date &[/5’ (o=
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Af ﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned h_ereby affirms under the penalties of perjury {0 the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at (2831  SAnD Dollag Why

Address
BalTionsax Mo 212°L6
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe hase the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

l) /'ry LT S Taaddles The C 8 L

;1) Thie foosE LacaTiow (3 S€T on a 0id LT (matuds my Sund pand Aigpa
ﬂw 72.. Rt BV 7M7 C0e ymA ¢S (Butbkm:l To T Ren bt d) o
I’hz Mafqhﬂa&:D

3) Mo Rosm 78 ZpMwn ib SaPd &Ry v Remte b,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature

'Dmr:o_ ST MmIT Lo/‘r‘ leeMet2z

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

ﬂ———dd—dh@---*_"——_H-H_H-H—H_—H—-----—dﬂ“—-H--‘--‘-—-“F-—-———-“d_Hﬂﬂﬂnﬁdﬂ—d—dﬂuH—F—_dﬂuul

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this R & dayof MAY 2ewé, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

, !
pavid Sce77 mETZ £ Aol _KEE AIETZ

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

742 S

My Commission Expires SEFLT] / y vl ?

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Zoning description for 12831 Sand Dollar Way Baltimore MD 21220

Beginning at a point on the West side of Harewood parkRdwhich is 8 feet wide at the
distance of 352 feet east and west of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street Sand Dollar Way which is 40 feet wide. Being lot # 62 Block —— ,

Section#__ 2, in subdivision of tseds oF Bay Covwtry , as record in Baltimore
County Plat Book# 64, L Folio# #o , containing 6779 S.F.. Also

know as 12831 Sand Dollar Way Baltimore MD 21220, and located in the 15" election
district 6" Precinct.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No.: O@*@25“14

Petitioner/Developer.

David + Lovi Metz '

Date of Hearing/Closing:_7- 5@9

Baltimore County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:JUh Lemahdo

|_adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necéasar‘y sign(s)
required by taw were posted conspicuously on the property at

/2831 Sard Doller Way _Balfimore, MD 21220
The sign(s) were posted on _\ lune. /5  200(p

(Month/Day/Year)

p— —— —

Sinceyely,

150l
(Signgihdre of Sign Poster/Date)

S Gararer

(Printed Name)

SHANNON-BAUM SIGNS INC.
105 COMPETITIVE GOALS DR,

~ELDERSBURG, MD: 21784
4)0-781-4000
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: 06 - 625~ /A
Petitioner: DaviD  MeTiz
Address or Location: /2831 SAMD Do llak wﬁ\% BALTimos mp 2120

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:;

Name: RAVID MeT.
Address: 2831 SAuD Dellar am:j

Bactimors  mp 2220

Telephone Number: 1o~ 3387943

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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| BE\LTIMORE COUNTY DE”MENT OF PERMITE AND DE\B_.’MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06-] (0.2. 5 -A Address /2. 531 Scncl Do llar V\/cty )
Contact Person: _ Jun Fernando Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _ & =7 ~0® Posting Date: < /& "OUS.  Closing Date: 7~ 3 ~Cl

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTINGICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste;::lf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

T e L L L L L L L L L T L L L T Y ey ey mnhuu---—'nn-uu_-_—q—“;Hhﬁ..“——.-—qu—nH--r--u--|H---—n--n-.—-i-—-|-|-|-—|--|l|-lll--r-llth--i-i-——-—-—..—-..HH.__..__.--H..-,“...,..“.__.._.,.__,H_.H,“,HH_______,,.-puuhu"q...__;._.___.___...-.q-—"q--....p."...-.n.-H.b_uﬂh_vp—ppp-qﬁhh*_d_-*_F’ ***************

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-] 2.8 | -A Address [28° 3¢ Sand Dalla, W n]y
Petitioner's Name _Devv/ ol 5; lort Meta i Telephone 41O~ 33437 -7 43
Posting Date: & Ay G Closing Date: /-3 -0 G
Wording for Sign: _To Permit _aw LIEEE;“:JJQ{;;z__JEﬁ“L}D%uf@ C. 3 efmping @a/‘) )
7&3 be. ["“U‘ft”‘t\‘fe_ in_the sicle and  reoc ";{i‘«*f"o‘( in_ _liew g /4:3

=

- ——— s eea——

meiglfew( roor ywd ‘3”/7[*,_ . | -

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING RFEVIFW



BALTIMORE COUNTY
M ARYLAND

JTAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTITY M. KOTROCQ, Director

County kExecutive Department of Permus and
Development Managemen/!

July 3, 2006

David Metz

Lorl Metz

12831 Sand Dollar Way
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear: Mr. & Mrs. Metz,
RE: Case Number: 06-625-A, 12831 Sand Dollar Way,

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 7, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. (L f Rl ’

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:sma

Enclosures

C. Peopie’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
{11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd. gov



Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

County Office Building, Room 111 June 20,2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: June 19, 2006
(972"
Ttem Numbers: Item Number 611,621,624-637, 639-643

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(g) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's QOffice has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosgley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS5-1102F

ce: File

@ Printod with Soybagn Ink Visit the County’s Website at www baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycled Papor



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 27, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. I{enmy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 21, 2000
Item No. 625

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s).

There is a 10-foot-wide revertible slope easement along the Harewood Park Road
right-of-way. The petitioner is hereby advised that he may place the pool in this easement under
the condition that he is responsible for moving the pool if the county wishes to grade in the
easement. He is also responsible for disclosing this condition to any future buyers of this

property.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: Iile
ZAC-ITEM NO 625-06272006.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Timothy M. Koftroco
FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination vt
DATE: August 11, 2006
SUBJECT:  Zoning Item # 06-625-A
Address 12831 Sand Dollar Way
(Melz Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Mceting of June 19, 2006

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
commenis on the above-referenced zoning item.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning ilem:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Commentis:

This project has received a variance from the “Forest Bulfer” regulations. All variance
approval conditions must be met in the development of this site,

Reviewer: Glenn Shaffer Date: July 25, 2006
S:\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2006\ZAC 06-625-A.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s):

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: June 29, 2006

Case(s) 6-625- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Laurie Hay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief:
(/ (/

CM/LL

WIADEVREVWZACYG-625 doc
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Robert L, Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Seorelary
Michael 8. Steele, Lt, Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Administirator

S ta te rimm to Koot

. Administration
Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: - 26 O

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of 1 ltemNo. g2 J
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access 4 State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matler, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly vours,

A

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free nunber is -
Maryland Relay Service for Impaived Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Strect « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com
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PROPERTY ADDRESS [REE! Sant Dl e SEE PAGES 5 & & OF THE CHECKL.IST FOR ADDITIONAL . REQUIRED ﬁ%mr».az
mﬁg*f%_m DN.._H Z K_m wﬂﬂm.ﬂ mﬂﬂn;.... mmwwvm nu.ﬂﬂ.?u_.q.ﬂ ' Cipem— e el Ty
* PLAT BOOK #_ ! FoLio# 70 LoT # mh mmnﬁox #_=

lllll

OWNER__[DAVIR + Loai meTm

_E_ REwsol) PRel Ao

\\ ¢
.... - .0 ....___.._.. .r!..
SV [

1
1
:
AR Y r..f..m._m \

@ T VICINITY MAP

: mnk.m" a.___ 58
m.onbﬁcz hzﬁgﬁbﬂ Dz
ELECTION DISTRICT “4 % A
COUNCHLMANIC DISTRICT & -
1"2200' scaLE mar # M. 2. /L
zomine DRL-5-5

otsize b6l 6779
ACREAGE  SOUARE FEET

PUBLIC  PRIVATE

SEWER ] 73

L vy

- - -
L N

LR il

: EERT oW ey, Wmmwwﬂ

WATER X )
CHESAPEAKE BAY =
CRITICAL AREA AN
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN 1 X
R o s HISTORIC PROPERTY/
BUILDING | D X

PRIOR ZONING HEARING ﬁwm m..w hb

s oo PPRE B 38 Y mﬁw% R

l..l..#.....lufﬂ..l._l._lpnuﬂ-.___ru. 81 o Jp— e

ZONING OFF ICE LSE ONLY
mnﬁmﬁmmm«mﬂmm% Ewn%

.1. - ..
4o __ DN m _m
- - g .,... N ol :

e ey A ekt e T : o owaTIn e el




¥ f .

AN ‘*.: | ‘; .t 'L,Fjpir ' 1l )
P ’ui\i “ i‘ \ ‘
' ' '.“ | . v o v : ' ' .
' ] 'l '1- ’.; fl* ' ' 11"" . :

!

I L ]

]
MM

:. ::mﬂt:?}&ﬁl? HoL

I

N L ': S
ROV 1S a3 15n

by

-

at

I .
+*
i

L

L ¥ 5

L : ‘

-
LA |

L
-

¥

{

|

{ ‘ .
oo
.

Pt
L1

;
|
1 -
N {
t
1
%
;

L .
I Wyt o & e . [
- L]

- -

T gy

Py 2

DR R A e '::éfl‘ M e T
&T @'N}]%Nﬁ‘@wﬂ o «:?.:n E..h“ 4
vo *'5"]:.‘%. . ;o +" Lo

N
.':- ."+:j
L] -
= .‘a - ’ !‘i
N
L )
i L1
- r
Ll

i
]
L]

£ N5 é’f’h'
. » . “n."i '
reny S IONAL ﬁﬁ'f':;:*‘". .

ﬂ""ﬂlﬂﬂ ““,l* 1‘.’ A

‘ 7"‘? G l".‘%l
AL2ING FPLAN

D SaND DoLLAR WA
1S TH BLECTION. 3708
Ion. RleTRIc

e 1 "

330 EASE JORMTA HOAM)

FovLChHhed LBV sy v )

\ &\ o V. DUVALL & ASSOCIATES, INC,

. %\g\ - \ , ENGINEERS . SURVLYORS . LAD PLANNERS

; *% ) Q‘-h |
SIS

. L]
W dalp S



My Neighborhood: Zoning - Mgp Output Page 2 of 2

:f;i_i '.'I L'E’._[

Tt ‘J NSRRI,

2t

L .
2o )
."’i"-
.- 1 -

L

S

1
Lis

g
R

-
r

) .I i_...l:..:}m“ ﬁwf
e

B g DR R
o
. .":.-. ) mf B "t:'?'.. R
E'—_. : :.1;_':“ -| r ::: l‘-i—l-"'_.‘i..- e | ._'_ :f' : daﬁ... . 1

U - . ‘:&_f J: ' . "-': ; x :.

‘. .-..‘:a?.- SRR

] -I:'-

.

L
o =P M

=

x5
1

1-T-f.'||

Tt
-1

Copnpriefi fCF AN Bataiora Gonenly, Maopisid

s gy gt . ¢ Lov i Ly == A -

5/25/2006

http://bamaps|.co.ba.md.us/arcims path/begims?ServiceName=Zomng& ClientVersion=4....

AP G5 )1




!

g

§ :E}
i‘l%:r
Tk

1

it
¥
L

i
X
Ll

HQGMT LeTT SiDg oF

il £yl FY

-

EabT—"r

1831 SAND Doltar WAy PBalTimers MD 21420

! ':"“’:ul
3 1

i o

_-|I1I

0



ﬁ

s
=t ._ ", el B

o T r—r

e, T ,.__.“'__.E..-.-.

LT R

-

T -

, L E
=l g

i i

Bl

(=]
1]

L

L LT E
Ty

L

ey

A

: mPpD J1a%o

[ &3y SAwd Votlap WAY BALT VRS

6 Housd

ht



el
._. 1] m_.._..._._

F —

F Adad™ pr q
_._m.__ ._. n_.mr

.. !

g,
—._..._.,.m .___..u_:w.u_
. o L .._“..._._
R
. : v
) ._.‘_._u.,._. 1%

=1__:|5;._.__.._U..
1 "_u .v. TS ]
b,y
- ._..._....I.u._ iy -_....W ._m
L .u.u..
ot
kg1~ Al i
i _._.._H._._.__.J... i _..m__._n M :.._u_”.—n._ !
Byl ik __...+r..5+u.
-4 et L T .
H...ﬂ.—.__..___ ’ .___ _ a .

. T
FEprea i .._._.”“_._ .._i._

% AT

_L_&;._._u.: _ﬂ_m,_fi.._+
ki
" ar.L _.“._m.u__........_.._ T N __ |
.:.__n..r‘..lt.‘_“_ T ....1 .._..._..__
1

. .n_ .
_.__h_1 _._..-hz.am_....
|-=. _1- —.rl.:-—.hp-
_._...;. - __—
|._. e, -
.._. L 13 t._._ ._..: L

...__ i

Mprrn

Al
AL e
PrR -,

- e L
. T -,
"
! ..L._p 1

v

P ATV

..u_.____....._

J.n..ru.ll.l.,. [F P S——
v

1
d S a

e

v
T e 1,

J..,W_ 1_._...._

...F_..

mo o

o

o il

(LAl SAnDd Ve llar. wuny tYYan

R | eFT oF

Ren

44;(()%/



L g
i

Pl

LI LE
L [
J
i

LI
LR

[ L]
LE

=
-,
L

2 28



amprplfm=

o P
——r

1 a0k

TR ary ,.H_... "y

I- ....l._ 1 .L-..n.

=l

MR
L]

- f
FFPm _,.I_.d : 2
L] L
1

L
3

._.._
i o
A

i}

[T ST T RS R
.

im
w

-
oy —

——
p—— =

-

L
_——T e

—_—

- ———
Ll

it

—.

———

T

<

12 531 SAVD Vel WAy QAT mor

h oF

L&'F‘T .04



A L E __.........P......_q{.- - i 2 SRSt = o
o s e

R

¥ o et Wi I i
. - e . . . h h_uxm.q._l__..m _:;._..__ A 3
1l ...__II—.T._ LY ) - . .o, . . . . . . ! . N . . ) . a__.n H H

_ rod &_F - .

= )
ORI i T Lt -
..._U.h_ _..... vy Ny . g R i Ml w._q___..__“. ....“.—.ﬂ ] _ ._-...___u.m.__h‘. '

el 1M Lo A kaitliiada [T | I T B,

ml) Q1340

"

DNalTimone

s

cF 12873 cAand Deilar (VAN

=

CidE

L.&F



R e e = T i L
T I M

et TP ST
1
[

._._.__n...... —us

BRI s g
bl

ot

Srppnm

e Mg
oMLy et 1

L
]
—.J_-

.._ﬂ_“cf

ool Segle
+Y Rl i
__m..-._ b

=N

_...m-.__nr .

...1.".
L.....“.....
.._......_u_'

1 1 gl
Pr s it TF
T e

H i

s mf) Q1d90

Uimoih

BaA

CAD Wo LA oA \

o= & ¥

Sihe

Right



